



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 39382 of 2025

Aarif Ansari

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Rajiv Chowdhury
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 65

HON'BLE DR. GAUTAM CHOWDHARY, J.

It has been informed at the Bar that the victim is minor. Thus, notice is required to be issued to the first informant.

Let notice be issued to the informant.

List as fresh on 16.12.2025 along with service report.

(Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.)

November 11, 2025
Mustaqeem.