



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 39382 of 2025

Aarif Ansari

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Rajiv Chowdhury
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 67

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Compliance affidavit filed by the State is taken on record.
2. Sri Rajiv Chowdhury, learned counsel for the applicant, Dr. S.B. Maurya, learned AGA for the State are present.
3. When the case was taken up, Sri Mohd. Waseem, learned Advocate, submits that he just received instructions on behalf of the informant, therefore, he could not file his power on his behalf. Therefore, two days time be given to him.
4. In view of above, put up this case as fresh on 25.2.2026.

(Sameer Jain,J.)

February 18, 2026
Kamarjahan